TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM417372

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association		02/23/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Light Tower Rentals, Inc.
Street Address:	2330 East Interstate Hwy 20
City:	Odessa
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	79766
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4323618	LTR
Registration Number:	4323632	LTR
Serial Number:	85701838	LIGHT TOWER RENTALS
Serial Number:	86842963	POWERTRACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2148558200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2148558000

Email: chris.andersen@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Chris R. Andersen

Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600 Address Line 2: Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-7932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11700373
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris Andersen
SIGNATURE:	/chris andersen/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=LTR - TMSA Release (EXECUTED)_(45599156_1) (2)#page1.tif

source=LTR - TMSA Release (EXECUTED)_(45599156_1) (2)#page2.tif

source=LTR - TMSA Release (EXECUTED)_(45599156_1) (2)#page3.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RELEASE

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RELEASE is made as of February 23, 2017, by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent (the "Secured Party"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Light Tower Rentals, Inc., a Texas corporation (the "Company"), LTR HOLDCO, INC., a Texas corporation ("Holdings"; a "Grantor", and together with the Company, collectively the "Grantors"), certain subsidiaries of Holdings from time to time party thereto and the Secured Party are parties to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 7, 2016 (the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which the Grantors granted a security interest to Secured Party in certain Trademarks and Trademark Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by each Grantor to Secured Party, including the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 8, 2016, at Reel 5895, Frame 0839;

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that Secured Party release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "Trademark Collateral"):
 - (i) all of its Trademarks and rights in and to Intellectual Property Licenses with respect to Trademarks to which the Grantors are a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto:
 - (ii) all reissues, continuations, extensions, modifications and renewals of the foregoing;
 - (iii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark Intellectual Property License; and
 - (iv) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Intellectual Property License or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Intellectual Property License.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Intellectual Property Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as collateral agent

Name:

Richard Prokosch Vice President

Title:

REEL: 005995 FRAME: 0836

SCHEDULE 1

Owner	Trademark	Country	Registration No.
Light Tower Rentals, Inc.	LTR with Lightning Bolt (with border)	USA	4323632
Light Tower Rentals, Inc.	LTR with Lightning Bolt (without border)	USA	4323618

Applicant Trademark Country Registration No.			
Light Tower Rentals, Inc.	Light Tower Rentals	USA	85701838*
Light Tower Rentals, Inc.	PowerTrack	USA	86842963*

^{*} Company has abandoned application process.

RECORDED: 02/24/2017